
No Full Name Organization E-mail Telephone

1 Mr. Riccardo Passerini ITU - Geneva riccardo.passerini@itu.int +41 22 730 5720
2 Ms. Chali Tumelo ITU - Addis chali.tumelo@itu.int +251 115 51 48 55
3 Ms. Maygenet Abebe ITU - Addis maygenet.abebe@itu.int +251 115 51 48 55

4 Mr. Malcolm Johnson ITU-TSB malcolm.johnson@itu.int +41 22 730 5851

5 Mr. Andrew Kwan ITU Consultant kwanz@telus.net +1 604 338 4455
6 Mr. William McCrum ITU Consultant billmccrum@bell.net +1 613 878 4333
7 Mr. Wayne Zeuch ITU Consultant waynezeuch@aol.com +1 732 290 0247
8 Mr. Keith Mainwarning ITU Consultant keith.mainwaring@yahoo.com +46 76 107 6877

9 Mr. Bogdan Topic SIST, Slovenian Institute of standardisation president@sist.si +38641612279

10 Mr. David Faulkner Climate Associates Ltd_UK davewfaulkner@googlemail.com +44 1473 625482

11 Mr. Victor Mills
12 Mr. Francis Bartels

13 Mr. Hakeem Balogun Ghana Permanent Mission _ Geneva

14 Mr. Roman Kuznar Director/Sintesio Foundation_SINTESIO

15 Mr. Denis Andreev ZNIIS_Moscow

16 Mr. O. Toussaint Gansa
Autorite Transitoire de Regulation des Postes 
et Telecommunications (ATRPT)

contacts@atrpt.bj +229 21 31 01 65

17 Mrs. Wafak Chabi
Autorite Transitoire de Regulation des Postes 
et Telecommunications (ATRPT)

contacts@atrpt.bj +229 21 31 01 65
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18 Mr. Die Roger Sanou
Office National des Telecommunications-
SA_ONATEL

dg.secretariat@onatel.bf/ 
diesanou@yahoo.fr

+226 50305664

19 Mr. Augustin Ngoma
Agence de Régulation des Postes et des 
Communications Electroniaue (ARPCE)

augustin.ngoma@arpce.cg/ 
contact@arpce.cg

+242 (0) 55 107272

20
Mr. Benny Achaim Dodzock-
Touazock

Agence de Régulation des Postes et des 
Communications Electroniaue (ARPCE)

denny.touazock@arpce.cg/ 
contact@arpce.cg

+242 (0) 55 107272

21 Mr. Jean Celestin Endoke ARPCE celestin.endoke@arpce.cg +242 (0) 55 107272
22 Mr. Nde Sande ARPCE sande.nde@arpce.cg +242 (0) 55 107272

23 Mr. Anini Yves Noel Kacou
Ministere de la Poste et des Technologies de 
l'Information et de la Communication 

kacouanini@yahoo.com
+225 20 34 73 57/ 
09 45 45 90

24 Mr. Demissie Bealu Gorffie
Ministry of Communication & Information 
Technology

bealu19@yahoo.com
+251 114662383/ 
911 98 20 10

25 Mr. Nicholas Jatta Public Utilities Regulatory Authority nickjatta@hotmail.com +220 43 99 601

26 Mr. Kofi Totobi Quakyi
Chairman_National Communications 
Authority (NCA)

27 Hon. Haruna Iddrisu Ministry of Communications
28 Hon. Ernest Attuquaye Armah Ministry of Communications attuquee@yahoo.com +233302663457

29 Mr. Robert Sahlani Samih
The West African Dimension LTD 
Consultancy & Management Decision 
Support Company

robertsahlani@twadconsultancy.com +233 244 234 699

30 Mr. Abigail Domee Sahlani
The West African Dimension LTD 
Consultancy & Management Decision 
Support Company

abigailsahiani@twadconsultancy.com
+233 244 234 699/ 
209303384

31 Mr. Eric Osei-Wusu Ministry of Communications
32 Mr. Kofi Benning Ministry of Communications
33 Mrs Rhoda Gavor Ministry of Communications
34 Mr. Emmanuel Ofori Ministry of Communications
35 Ms. Rosemary Osae Ministry of Communications
36 Mr. Kennedy Osei Ministry of Communications
37 Ms. Abena Afriyie Appiah Ministry of Communications
38 Ms. Akua Serwaa Antwi Ministry of Communications
39 Mr. Kwesi Assan-Brew Ministry of Communications assanbrewkwesi@yahoo.com +233277442626
40 Mr. Nathaniel Amanoo Wilson Ministry of Communications natemilia@hotmail.com +233 20 4446109
41 Mr. Joseph N. Tetteh Ministry of Communications joseph.tetteh@moc.gov.gh +233 20 81 61 609
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42 Mr. Desmond Boateng Ministry of Communications
43 Mr. Muhammed Amuda Ministry of Communications
44 Mr. Issah Yahaya Ministry of Communications
45 Mrs. Patricia Dovi Sampson Ministry of Communications
46 Mr. Nelson Osae Ministry of Communications nelson.osae@moc.gov.gh +233202119547
47 Mr. Victor Adadjie Ministry of Communications victoradadjie@yahoo.com +233202111003
48 Ms. Teki Akuetteh Ministry of Communications teki.akuetteh@moc.gov.gh +233 302 685639
49 Ms. Rebecca Okai Ministry of Communications rebecca.okai@moc.gov.gh +233 302 685639
50 Mr. Kwaku Ofosu-Adarkwa Ministry of Communications kwaku.ofosu-adarkwa@moc.gov.gh +233 302 668312
51 Mr. Emmanuel Offei Ministry of Communications
52 Mr. Edward Squire Ministry of Communications
53 Mrs. Mercy Martey Ministry of Communications
54 Mr. Steven Nii Nai Mensah Ministry of Communications niinai2000@yahoo.com +233 278122401
55 Ms. Peace Damalie Ministry of Communications damaliep@yahoo.com +233 246 599955
56 Mr. Nicholas Naalukuu Yaw Dery Ministry of Communications nikdery@yahoo.com +233 202 018051
57 Mr. Rexford Koney Information Services Division
58 Ms. Eva Quarmson Information Services Division
59 Mr. Henry Nyako Intel
60 Mr. Marcus Addo State Protocol Department
61 Mr. Godwin Avenorgbo Media/Event
62 Mr. Louis F. Aikins Ghana Immigration Service
63 Mr. Kwaku Owusu Osei National Information Technology Agency
64 Mr. Issah Musah National Information Technology Agency musah.issah@nita.gov.gh +233244784528
65 Mr. William Tevie National Information Technology Agency william.tevie@nita.gov.gh +233202050182
66 Mrs Veronica Boateng National Information Technology Agency veronica.boateng@nita.gov.gh +233202050187
67 Prof. Jonas Amoapim National Information Technology Agency jonas.amoapim@nita.gov.gh +233202050185
68 Mr. Tony Bediako National Information Technology Agency tony.bediako@nita.gov.gh +233202050186
69 Mr. Papa Ekow Quandzie National Information Technology Agency
70 Mr. Solomon Richardson National Information Technology Agency solomon.richardson@nita.gov.gh +233202050185
71 Mr. Wu Zekun Huawei wuzekun@huawei.com +233245330298
72 Ms. Diana Ayem Huawei diana.ayem@huawei.com +233202022434
73 Mr. Jonathan T. Adjabeng Huawei jonathanadjabeng@huawei.com +233243771210
74 Mr. Harry Yuan Huawei yuanneng@huawei.com +233205870088
75 Mr. Carl Senanu Koblavie Huawei carl.koblavie@huawei.com +233202536627
76 Mr. Ekow Quandzie Ghana Business News.com equandzie@ghanabusinessnews.com +233207810000
77 Mr. Elisha Kyirem Green Earth Organization elishak2003@yahoo.co.uk +233240580044
78 Mr. Emmanuel Kwaku Oteng Green Earth Organization keteng75@yahoo.co.uk +233275818227
79 Mr. Osei Kwabena Ghana Standards Board adu05ei35@yahoo.com +233 2777 98905
80 Mr. K. O. Boadu Ghana Standards Board kwasiboadu59@yahoo.com +233 244 385612
81 Richard Hayford Ghana Standards Board rohayford@gsb.gov.gh +233 244 570638



82 Emmanuel Kwa-Kofi Ghana Standards Board ekwakofi@yahoo.com +233 242 205238
83 Mr. Eric Acheampong Ghana Standards Board ericus14@yahoo.com +233 208 373120
84 Mr. Andrew Laryea IT Help Desk
85 Mr. Joseph Yawson IT Help Desk
86 Mr. Luqman Mahama IT Support Team
87 Ms. Hannah Adanse-Pippim IT Help Desk puppimadanse3@yahoo.com +233 244 782669
88 Mr. Alhassan Umar ITES
89 Mr. kwame Attakora-Gyan ITES
90 Nana Osei Bonsu ITES nana.bonsu@ites.gov.gh +233 202 111004
91 Mrs Clara Pinkrah-Sam ITES
92 Ms. Sirina Ollenu-Idrisu ITES
93 Ms. Lawratu Mohammed ITES
94 Ms. Pearl Patamia ITES
95 Mr. Paarock Vanpercy National Communications Authority paarock.vanpercy@nca.org.gh +233 302 771701
96 Mr. Joshua Peprah National Communications Authority joshua.peprah@nca.org,gh +233 302 763434
97 Mr. Patrick Laryea National Communications Authority patrick.laryea@nca.org.gh +233 244 611 660

98
Maj. (rtd) John Emmanuel Owusu-
Adansi

National Communications Authority

99 Mrs. Abena Asafo-Adjei National Communications Authority
100 Mr. Joseph Nii Adjiri Codjoe National Communications Authority joseph.codjoe@nca.org.gh +233 244 631 781
101 Mr. Peter Djakwah National Communications Authority peter.djakwah@nca.org.gh +233 243 108350
102 Mr. Kwame Baah-Acheampong National Communications Authority
103 Mr. Kofi Ntim Yeboah-Kordieh National Communications Authority kofi.yeboah-kordieh@nca.org.gh +233 244 384288
104 Ms. Lena Asantewaa Ampadu National Communications Authority
105 Mr. Abed-Nego Azaria Bandim National Communications Authority
106 Mr. Mawuko Zormelo National Communications Authority
107 Mr. Charles Nouriyee National Communications Authority cnouriyee@yahoo.com +233 244 324544
108 Mrs Mamle Pat Asare Vodafone mamle.asare@vodafone.com +233 202000002
109 Mr. Patrick Boateng Vodafone
110 Ms. Sylvia Owusu-Ankomah MTN soankomah@mtn.com.gh +233 244 303923
111 Mr. Quasim Odunmbaku MTN qodunmbaku@mtn.com.gh +233 244 304983
112 Mr. Gilbert Angmor Tetteh MTN gatetteh@mtn.com.gh +233 244 304611
113 Mr. Archibald Annan MTN
114 Mr. Zinedeme Minia Ghana Meteorological Agency 
115 Mr. Andrew Yaw Nkansah Ghana Meteorological Agency 
116 Mrs Agnes Adjabeng Environmental Protection Agency akuvi2005@yahoo.com +233 208193496
117 Ms. Audrey Quarcoo Environmental Protection Agency
118 Mr. Emmanuel Salu Environmental Protection Agency
119 Dr. Prosper K. Ashilevi Ghana Telecom University College pashilevi@gtuc.edu.gh +233 202 005011
120 Hon Felix twumasi-Appiah Member of Parliament



121 Hon Herod Cobbina Member of Parliament
122 Hon Nana Akomea Member of Parliament
123 Hon Catherine Afeku Ablema Member of Parliament
124 Hon John Akologu Tia Member of Parliament
125 Hon Stephen Kwao Amoanor Member of Parliament
126 Hon Aquinas Quansah Member of Parliament
127 Hon Ahmed Ibrahim Member of Parliament
128 Hon Fritz Baffour Member of Parliament
129 Hon. Inusah Abdulai Fuseini Member of Parliament
130 Hon Akua Sena Dansua Member of Parliament
131 Hon Richard Adiyia Akuoko Member of Parliament
132 Hon Ken Ohene Agyapong Member of Parliament
133 Hon Anthony Evans Amoah Member of Parliament
134 Hon Joe Baidoe-Ansah Member of Parliament
135 Hon Daniel Botwe Member of Parliament
136 Hon Frederick Opare-Ansah Member of Parliament
137 Hon Michael Aaron Oquaye Member of Parliament
138 Hon Kofi Attoh GIFEC
139 Mr. Alfred Boyan GIFEC yosman@gifec.gov.gh +233 20 4004340
140 Mr. Yahaya Zakaria GIFEC
141 Mr. Mili Rughani Microsoft Anglophone West Africa mirugh@microsoft.com + 233 277 7265 29
142 Mr. John Tandoh Communications Research & Development Consultanceyjohntandoh@crdconsultancy.com + 233 21 506477

143 Mr. Thomas Senaji ITU Consultant_Vital Networks Limited tasenaji@gmail.com +254 722 772 400
144 Mr. Derick Simiyu Khamali Communication Commission of Kenya khamali@cck.go.ke +254 729 411845

145 Mr. Kateng Motsomi Lesotho Communications Authority (LCA) kmotsomi@lca.org.ls +266 22224300

146
Mr. Dieu-Donne Eloi 
Randrianarijaona

Office Malagasy d' Etudes et de Regulation 
des Telecommunications 

omert@moov.mg/ eloi@omert.mg +261 20 22 421 19

147 Ms. Emily Heather Khamula Department of ICT ekhamula@macra.org.mw +265 9999 30806

148 Mr. Abdel Vettah Ould Bamba Autorite de Regulation ab.vettah@yahoo.fr/  webmaster@are.mr +222 4529 1270
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149 Mr. Jacob Munodawafa
Southern Africa Telecommunications 
Association-SATA

sata@sata-sec.net / jacob@sata-sec.net+258 21 302195

150 Mr. Malaquias Elias Macaringue Telecommunications of Mozambique malamaca@tdm.mz
+258 2149 0905/ 
823 037 610

151 Mr. Abdou Malam Garba
Ministere de la Communication, et des 
Nouvelles Technologie, de l'Information, 
charge des Relations avec les Institutions 

malam_garba@yahoo.fr
+227 2072 3586/ 
'+227 9393 1660

152 Mr. Victor Adoga Nigeria Communications Commission adoga@ncc.gov.ng +234 80 33021418
153 Mr. Somieari Jumbo Nigeria Communications Commission sjumbo@ncc.gov.ng +234 803 7225668
154 Dr. Bashir Gwandu Nigeria Communications Commission bashirgwandu@yahoo.co.uk +234 806 0500224
155 Mr. Uzoekwe Kenneth Nigeria Communications Commission kuzoekwe@ncc.gov.ng +234 803 9297505
156 Mr. Ubale Maska Nigeria Communications Commission mmaska@ncc.gov.ng +234 803 7881205
157 Mr. Haru Alhassan Nigeria Communications Commission haru@ncc.gov.ng +234 807 6782008

158 Mr. Mansour Faye 
Ministère de la Communication des 
Télécommunications et des TIC

manfaye2001@yahoo.fr +221 33824 7079

159 Mr. Sheku Ahmed Tejan Tamu shekutamu49@yahoo.com +232 76472246

160 Mr. Fred Thomas Department of Communications fthomas@issa.org.za
+27 12 427 8000/ 
+27 21 8597300

161 Mr. James Kilaba TCRA

162 Mr. Kossivi Dokoue ARTP kossivi.dokoue@artp.tg +228 904 0532

163 Mr. James Kasigwa
Ministry of Information & Communications 
Technology

james.kasigwa@ict.go.ug +256 71 28 64 000

164 Mr. Mwenya Mutale ZICTA mmwenya@zicta.zm +260 211 241 236

165 Eng. Shingirai Marufu
Postal & Telecommunication Regulatory 
Authority of Zimbabwe (POTRAZ)

smarufu@potraz.gov.zw +263 4 333032
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166 Eng. Baxton Sirewu
Postal & Telecommunication Regulatory 
Authority of Zimbabwe (POTRAZ)

sirewu@potraz.gov.zw +263 4 333032


